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808.5mm [31.8 in]

Robot Stand

1181.5mm [46.5 in]




Robot URbe

572mm [22.5 in]

238mm [9.3in]
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Robot UR10e
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1. Mounting of the stand

DETAIL A
SCALE1:5

Mounting holes
4 pcs.

The stand is mounted:

- to the ground with anchor M12. |
- other surface(frame or ext.) with bolt M12.

2.1.1 - On the frame bolcony.
. 2.1.2 - On the top of the stand.

Mounting fasneters
(inclued in the package):

2.2.1 - Bolt DIN 912 M8x35. - 6pcs.
2.2.2 - Washer DIN 127 M8. - 6pcs.

2. Mounting of Robot.

+ 2.1 Robot mounting plate can be mounted to the stand
on two positions,depending on the client needs.

DETAIL B
211

2.2 Mounting Robot UR5e/UR10e
The robot is mounted to the plate with festeners(included in the package):

2.2.3 - Bolt DIN 912 M8x35. - 4pcs.(for UR10e - 6pcs.)

Slot hole

WARNING!!!
” Robot power cable MUST BE on the side of the slot hole !

2.3 Conﬁectiong robot power cable

Step 1:
Removing the front left panel,
to gain acess to the UR5 Controler.

Step 3:

Re-attach the removed front left panel.

Step 2:

After removing the panel you can see the power cable of the robot
that is connected to the UR5 controler on one end.

2.3.1.- This cable has to come out from the slot.
2.3.2.- Then connected to the robot.
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3. Mounting Robot Braze / Robo Braze 90 degree. .

Mounting Bracket

Step 3:
Mount the brackets for the RF cable.
They are included in the package

Robo Braze / Robo Braze 90 degee ,

Step 4:

Slide the RF cable through the brackets,

then through the hole with the removed GPO3

and finaly attach the RF cable to the heat station

according the labels that are on the cable and on the heat station.

DETAILD
SCALE1:5

3.1 Attacing the Mounting Bracket to the robot with fasteners(included):

3.1.1 Washer DIN 125 M6. - 4pcs. .
3.1.2 Washer DIN 127 M6. - 4pcs.
3.2.3 Bolt DIN912 M6x10. - 4pcs.

3.2 Attacing the Mounting Bracket to the
Robo Braze / Robo Braze 90 degee with fasteners(included):

3.1.1 Washer DIN 125 M6. - 4pcs.
3.1.2 Washer DIN 127 M6. - 4pcs. ) Step 6: o
3.2.3 Bolt DIN912 M6x12. - 4pcs. | Re-attach the removed back the right side panel.

*Use inch wrench keys 7/16 and 9/16. to tighten the nuts.

Step 5
Re-attach the GPO3 brackets with the fasteners.

3.3 Attaching the RF cable to the heat station

Step2:
Removing the fasterners that hold the GPO3 plate,
so the RF cable can pass throu.

Step 1:

Removing the back panel and then
the right side panel from the inside
to gain access to the Heat Station.
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4. Water connection.

Water IN
G1/2

DETAILH
Water connection Water OUT

G1/2

WARNING:

Please, after connecting and turning ON the water

to the machine, wait for a couple of minutes and

check for leakage before proceeding with the next step!

5. Comunication connections.

Connector for External Control 1/0

External Control

Connector for Remote LAN

Control Panel

ight Tower

DETAIL |
Communication connection

6. Power connection

DETAIL J
Power line

The power cable go through the PG
and then is connected to the terminals in this order:

Line 1 - Black;
Line 2 - Brown;
Line 3 - Gray;

DETAIL N
Terminal order
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